Department of Laboratory Medicine

Dear Colleague

Pathology Price Changes for 2020-21

Date
Your Ref
Our Ref

Royal Infirmary of Edinburgh
51 Little France Crescent
Edinburgh

EH16 4SA

18/05/2020

Enquiries to Anna Kasprowicz
Direct Line 0131 672 0125

Email:

NHS

N

Lothian

LabsITTeam@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

Please find attached a copy of the Department of Laboratory Medicine, Lothian University

Hospitals Division private prices.

The prices listed are for individually billed tests/investigations and are valid from 1% April 2020 and

will be reviewed next March (2021).

The Department of Laboratory Medicine will issue invoices and supporting data sets for the
investigations undertaken. There is a minimum invoice charge of £10.00 per discipline.

Attached are the most commonly requested tests for all disciplines.

Test

Routine Biochemistry

ACTH
AFP
Albumin
Alk. Phos.
ALT
Amylase
AST
Bilirubin
Cal25

Calcium

Carbamazepine

CEA
Chloride
Cholesterol
CK
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Private Price

£61.60
£11.93
£2.84
£1.93
£1.93
£3.34
£3.24
£1.93
£11.73
£2.13
£29.22
£7.08
£6.07
£2.03
£3.95



Cortisol
Creatinine
CRP
Digoxin
Ethanol
Ferritin
Free T4
GGT
Glucose
Growth Hormone
HbA1C
HDL Chol.
Iron
Lactate
Lithium
Magnesium
Phosphate
Potassium
PSA
Sodium
Total Protein
Total T3
Transferrin
Triglyceride
TSH

U. Albumin
U. Protein
Urate

Urea

Specialist Biochemistry

RIE Site only
Urine Drugs of Abuse Screen
Oral Fluid Drugs of Abuse Screen
Ethylene Glycol
Free T3
FSH
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£14.16
£1.93
£5.67
£12.04
£19.21
£6.58
£4.55
£2.03
£2.03
£29.70
£16.99
£3.54
£2.73
£5.67
£19.01
£3.24
£2.13
£1.93
£7.39
£1.93
£2.13
£5.67
£10.32
£2.23
£4.55
£6.88
£4.35
£2.63
£1.93

£35.90
£35.90
£76.50
£9.51
£6.07



Methanol £76.50
Oestradiol £10.32
Progesterone £10.32
Prolactin £6.70
PTH £15.88
TCO2 £2.03
WGH Site Only
7-a-cholestenone £53.80
ACE £19.42
Alpha-1-Antitrypsin £16.89
Anti-tTG IgA £34.10
Anti-tTG 1gG £67.90
Faecal elastase £53.30
LDH £2.23
LDL Cholesterol £2.40

Routine Haematology

APTT (Mixture) £9.71
Coagulation Screen £11.13
ESR £8.10
Full Blood Count £11.13
IM Test £14.20
INR (Warfarin) £8.80
Malarial Parasites £96.40
Reticulocytes £24.67
Vitamin B12 £7.69
Serum Folate £7.08

Specialist Haematology

RIE Only
Anticardiolipin Assay IgG £18.20
Anticardiolipin Assay IgM £18.20
Antithrombin 11l Assay £37.00
Factor V Leiden £129.00
HPLC Haemoglobinopathy Screen £95.40
Prothrombin 20210 G to A £129.00
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WGH Only
CD4/CD8 Ratio £159.40

Microbiology (Virology)

Antibody to Hep B surface Ag: £34.58
EBV EBNA IgG £36.00
Hepatitis A Antibody IgG £48.53
Hepatitis B Core Antibody £38.32
Hepatitis C Antibody £39.23
HIV Antibody £28.92
Measles IgG £74.90
Mumps IgG £73.10
Rubella IgG Antibody £34.18
Sample Storage £20.50
Syphilis 1gG £26.90
VZV 1gG Antibody £40.00

Microbiology (Bacteriology)

Chlamydia Gonorrhoea dual NAAT £44.49
C Diff Toxin Test (GDH) £24.90
Culture & Sensitivities - Swab £39.40
Enteric culture, Routine £40.50
Enteric screen + OCP £41.70
Mycology microscopy + culture £77.30
Respiratory Culture & Sens £47.80
Urine Culture & Sens £21.30

For queries regarding invoicing or for the full list of private prices please contact us on the direct
line number above.

Yours sincerely

Carol Thomson
Laboratories IM&T Service Manager
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