## Department of Laboratory Medicine

Royal Infirmary of Edinburgh 51 Little France Crescent Edinburgh EH16 4SA



Date 18/05/2020 Your Ref Our Ref

Enquiries to Anna Kasprowicz
Direct Line 0131 672 0125
Email: LabsITTeam@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

## Dear Colleague

## Pathology Price Changes for 2020-21

Please find attached a copy of the Department of Laboratory Medicine, Lothian University Hospitals Division private prices.

The prices listed are for individually billed tests/investigations and are valid from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2020 and will be reviewed next March (2021).

The Department of Laboratory Medicine will issue invoices and supporting data sets for the investigations undertaken. There is a minimum invoice charge of £10.00 per discipline.

Attached are the most commonly requested tests for all disciplines.

Test	Private Price
Routine Biochemistry	
ACTH	£61.60
AFP	£11.93
Albumin	£2.84
Alk. Phos.	£1.93
ALT	£1.93
Amylase	£3.34
AST	£3.24
Bilirubin	£1.93
Ca125	£11.73
Calcium	£2.13
Carbamazepine	£29.22
CEA	£7.08
Chloride	£6.07
Cholesterol	£2.03
СК	£3.95



Cortisol	£14.16
Creatinine	£1.93
CRP	£5.67
Digoxin	£12.04
Ethanol	£19.21
Ferritin	£6.58
Free T4	£4.55
GGT	£2.03
Glucose	£2.03
Growth Hormone	£29.70
HbA1C	£16.99
HDL Chol.	£3.54
Iron	£2.73
Lactate	£5.67
Lithium	£19.01
Magnesium	£3.24
Phosphate	£2.13
Potassium	£1.93
PSA	£7.39
Sodium	£1.93
Total Protein	£2.13
Total T3	£5.67
Transferrin	£10.32
Triglyceride	£2.23
TSH	£4.55
U. Albumin	£6.88
U. Protein	£4.35
Urate	£2.63
Urea	£1.93
On a shall of Discolar and of the	
Specialist Biochemistry RIE Site only	
Urine Drugs of Abuse Screen	£35.90
Oral Fluid Drugs of Abuse Screen	£35.90
Ethylene Glycol	£76.50
Free T3	£9.51
FSH	£6.07



Methanol	£76.50
Oestradiol	£10.32
Progesterone	£10.32
Prolactin	£6.70
PTH	£15.88
TCO2	£2.03
WGH Site Only	
7-a-cholestenone	£53.80
ACE	£19.42
Alpha-1-Antitrypsin	£16.89
Anti-tTG IgA	£34.10
Anti-tTG IgG	£67.90
Faecal elastase	£53.30
LDH	£2.23
LDL Cholesterol	£2.40
Routine Haematology	
APTT (Mixture)	£9.71
Coagulation Screen	£11.13
ESR	£8.10
Full Blood Count	£11.13
IM Test	£14.20
INR (Warfarin)	£8.80
Malarial Parasites	£96.40
Reticulocytes	£24.67
Vitamin B12	£7.69
Serum Folate	£7.08
Specialist Haematology	
RIE Only	
Anticardiolipin Assay IgG	£18.20
Anticardiolipin Assay IgM	£18.20
Antithrombin III Assay	£37.00
Factor V Leiden	£129.00
HPLC Haemoglobinopathy Screen	£95.40
Prothrombin 20210 G to A	£129.00



WGH Only	
CD4/CD8 Ratio	£159.40
Microbiology (Virology)	
Antibody to Hep B surface Ag:	£34.58
EBV EBNA IgG	£36.00
Hepatitis A Antibody IgG	£48.53
Hepatitis B Core Antibody	£38.32
Hepatitis C Antibody	£39.23
HIV Antibody	£28.92
Measles IgG	£74.90
Mumps IgG	£73.10
Rubella IgG Antibody	£34.18
Sample Storage	£20.50
Syphilis IgG	£26.90
VZV IgG Antibody	£40.00
Microbiology (Bacteriology)	
Chlamydia Gonorrhoea dual NAAT	£44.49
C Diff Toxin Test (GDH)	£24.90
Culture & Sensitivities - Swab	£39.40
Enteric culture, Routine	£40.50
Enteric screen + OCP	£41.70
Mycology microscopy + culture	£77.30
Respiratory Culture & Sens	£47.80
Urine Culture & Sens	£21.30

For queries regarding invoicing or for the full list of private prices please contact us on the direct line number above.

Yours sincerely

Carol Thomson Laboratories IM&T Service Manager